
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ATOMIC ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1535
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2000
LEAKAGE OF RADIO ACTIVITY
SURESH RAMRAO JADHAV (PATIL)

Will the Minister of ATOMIC ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Bhabha Atomic Research Centre has located certain sites to deposit its nuclear waste in Rajasthan and Madhya
Pradesh;

(b) if so, details thereof; and

(c) the preventive measures taken/proposed to be taken by the Government against any leakage of radio activity in the villages near the sites?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY (SMT. VASUNDHARA RAJE)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & In view of (a) above, do not arise.
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